1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA 9 **COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES** 10 11 Coordinated Proceeding **Judicial Council Coordination** Proceeding No. 4408 Special Title (Rule 1550(b)) 12 ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER 13 **CASES** 14 Included Actions: 15 Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 16 ORDER RESCHEDULING 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. **HEARING DATE ON MOTION TO** 17 DETERMINE COMPLIANCE WITH Los Angeles County Superior Court THE McCARRAN ACT AND CASE Case No. BC 325 201 18 MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND CONFIRMING HEARING Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 19 DATE FOR PHASE 1 TRIAL 40 v. Diamond Farming Co. 20 Kern County Superior Court Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348 21 22 Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Lancaster Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster 23 Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water District 24 **Riverside County Superior Court** Consolidated Action, Case Nos. 25 RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668 26 27 AND RELATED CROSS-ACTIONS. 28

## TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR COUNSEL OF RECORD:

The hearing on the Motion by the United States to Determine Compliance with the McCarran Act (43 U.S.C. § 666) is rescheduled from September 22, 2006 to <u>September 21</u>, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. at the Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central District, Department 1, Room 534, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012. Moving papers shall be filed and served by August 18, 2006. Oppositions shall be filed and served by September 1, 2006. Replies shall be filed and served by September 15, 2006.

The Further Case Management Conference is also rescheduled from September 22, 2006 to September 21, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. at the Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central District, Department 1, Room 534, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

Phase 1 Trial to determine geographical jurisdictional limits, remains set for <u>October</u>

10, 2006 at 10:00 a.m. at the Los Angeles County Superior Court, Central District, Department

1, Room 534, 111 North Hill Street, Los Angeles, CA 90012.

SO ORDERED.

Dated:

JUL 2 7 2006

Hon. Jack Komar

Judge of the Superior Court